2024-2025 Winter Season Morioka Station ¢ APPI Bus Timetable
Current at Oct.17th,2024

@Dec.7th - Dec.15th,2024 Saturdays,Sundays and National Holidays only
*The bus will be suspended when the lift is suspended.

Bus Fare: M 1,500yen (One-way) (750yen for children Under 12 years old)

Morioka Station = APPI APPI = Morioka Station
] | |
Morioka Station ' ANA Holiday inn Resort i
(Bus Stop No.26,Western Bus Terminal) 10:05 Appi Kogen Onsen 16:00
ANA Holiday inn Resort .
! ! Appi Kogen Hills 16:01
Appi Kogen Penshon Mae ! Appi Plaza .
(Appi Pension) 10:49 (Appi Kogen Ski Resort) 16:05
ANA Crowne Plaza Resort 1051 ANA Crowne Plaza Resort 1615
Appi Kogen 3 Appi Kogen .
Appi Plaza 10:53 Appi Kogen Penshon Mae 16147
(Appi Kogen Ski Resort) i (Appi Pension) .
ANA Holiday inn Resort !
Appi Kogen Hills 10:56 ! !
ANA Holiday inn Resort 11:05 Morioka Station 17:05
Appi Kogen Onsen i Western Bus Terminal i
* Schedule may change according to Shinkansen timetable changes.
@Dec.16th,2024 — Mar.23rd,2025
Bus Fare: M 1,500yen (One-way) (750yen for children Under 12 years old)
© 1,700yen (One—way) (850yen for children Under 12 years old)
Morioka Station = APPI
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ©
Morioka Station X . ' . X . . . .
(Bus Ston Mo erminal 7:40 9:00 1005 1115 12:30 1300 14:00 16:10 21:50
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! l
Hachimantai Mountain Hotel 8:25 | ! | | 13:45 ! ! l
Hachimantai Onsenkyo i .
(Hachimantai Hot Spring Resort) 8:27 ! ! ! ! 13:47 l ! !
Hachimantai Pension Mura
(Hachimantai Pension Village) 8:28 ! ! ! ! 13:48 l ! !
Hachimantai Rising Sun Hotel 8:30 | ! | | 13:50 ! ! l
Hachimantai Heights 8:32 ! ! ! ! 13:52 l 1 |
Appi Kogen Penshon Mae 8:55 9:44 10:49 11:59 13:14 14:15 14:44 16:54 22:34
(Appi Pension)
ANA Crowne Plaza Resort 8:57 9:46 10:51 12:01 13:16 14:17 14:46 16:56 22:36
Appi Kogen
Appi Plaza . . . . . . . . .
(Appi Kogen Ski Resort) 8:59 9:48 10:53 12:03 13:18 14:19 14:48 16:58 22:38
ANA Holiday inn Resort 9:02 9:51 10:56 12:06 13:21 14:22 14:51 17:01 22:41
Appi Kogen Hills
ANA Holiday inn Resort 9:16 10:00 11:05 12:15 13:30 14:36 15:00 17:10 22:50
Appi Kogen Onsen
Jan. 4th - Mar.2nd Jan. 4th - Mar.2nd
Every day. Every day. Jan.10th,—
Mar.3rd - Mar.23rd Mar.3rd - Mar.23rd N
Note: Saturdays Sundays.an Saturdays, Sundays,an Mar 21st, Fridays
d National Holidays d National Holidays only
only only
APPI = Morioka Station
[ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
ANA Holiday inn Resort 9:40 10:20 11:20 13:00 14:00 15:00 15:30 16:00 17:00
Appi Kogen Onsen
ANA Holiday inn Resort 9:41 1021 11:21 1301 14:01 1501 15:31 16:01 17:01
Appi Kogen Hills
Appi Plaza . _ X } i } . : .
(Appi Kogen Ski Resort) 9:45 10:25 11:25 13:05 14:05 15:05 15:35 16:05 17:05
ANA Growne Plaza Resort 9:50 10:30 1130 13:10 1415 15:15 15:40 16:15 17:15
ppi Kogen
Appi Kogen Penshon Mae 9:52 10:32 1132 13:12 1417 15:7 15:42 16:17 17:17
(Appi Pension)
Hachimantai Heights 10:15 l ) 1 ! 1 16:05 1 l
Hachimantai Rising Sun Hotel 10:17 ! 1 1 l 1 16:07 1 l
Hachimantai Pension Mura . .
(Hachimantai Pension Village) 10:19 ! | ! l ! 16:09 ! !
Hachimantai Onsenkyo . .
(Hachimantai Hot Spring Resort) 10:20 ! | ! l ! 16:10 ! !
Hachimantai Mountain Hotel 10:25 l ) ! ! ! 16:15 1 !
l l ! 1 ! 1 ! ! ! !
Morioka Station 1115 11:20 12:20 14:00 1505 16:05 17:05 17:05 18:10
Western Bus Terminal
Jan. 4th — Mar.2nd Jan. 4th - Mar.2nd
Every day. | Saturdays Sundays, Sundays National Every day.
Note: Mar3rd - Mar23rd | National Holidays Holidays and Mar.3rd - Mar 23rd
. Saturdays,Sundays.an|  and Dec.30th— Dec.30th—Jan.3rd Saturdays,Sundays,an
d National Holidays Jan.3rd only only d National Holidays
only only

* Schedule may change according to Shinkansen timetable changes.




2024-2025 Winter Season Morioka Station ¢ APPI Bus Timetable
Current at Oct.17th,2024

@Mar.24th—Mar.30th,2025 Saturdays,Sundays and National Holidays only
*The bus will be suspended when the lift is suspended.

Bus Fare: M 1,500yen (One-way) (750yen for children Under 12 years old)

Morioka Station = APPI APPI = Morioka Station
| | |
Morioka Station 10:05 ANA Holiday inn Resort 16:00
(Bus Stop No.26,Western Bus Terminal) ) Appi Kogen Onsen )
ANA Holiday inn Resort .
! ! Appi Kogen Hills 16:01
Appi Kogen Penshon Mae . Appi Plaza §
(Appi Pension) 10:49 (Appi Kogen Ski Resort) 16:05
ANA Crowne Plaza Resort ANA Crowne Plaza Resort
Aopi Kogen 10:51 Aopi Kogen 16:15
ppi Kog: ppi Kog
Appi Plaza 10:53 Appi Kogen Penshon Mae 16:17
(Appi Kogen Ski Resort) ) (Appi Pension) )
ANA Holiday inn Resort .
Appi Kogen Hills 10:56 ! !
ANA Holiday inn Resort 11:05 Morioka Station 17:05
Appi Kogen Onsen . Western Bus Terminal i

* Schedule may change according to Shinkansen timetable changes.



